
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2255
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
MONITORING OF CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up an efficient regulatory framework to oversee the functioning of the 14 new Central
Universities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) and (b): No, Sir, There is no proposal to set up any regulatory framework to oversee the functioning of the new Central Universities.
The University Grants Commission has, however, constituted three separate Committees to harmonize academic programmes, to identify areas for uniform provision in the ordinances, and to suggest ways and means to avoid duplication of curriculum in these Universities.
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